# CH \$165.00 395774

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368650

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data to remove Pacific Western Bank as receiving party previously recorded on Reel 005673 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest. |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Pacific Western Bank (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) |          | 11/20/2015     | State Chartered Bank:<br>CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | QV Research, Inc. f/k/a Qualvu, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12039 W. Alameda Pkwy                |  |
| City:           | Lakewood                             |  |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80228                                |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                           |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3957748  | Q                                   |
| Registration Number: | 3957747  | FINDING YOUR TRUTH                  |
| Registration Number: | 3873304  | CONNECTING CLIENTS WITH THEIR TRUTH |
| Registration Number: | 3530836  | QUALVU                              |
| Registration Number: | 4400047  | 24TRU                               |
| Serial Number:       | 85851547 | SMART-CODE                          |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: Pacific Western Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0244

900349988

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Nicholas Nance      |  |
|--|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:   | /NicholasNance-adb/ |  |
| <b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/11/2016                                 |                     |  |
| Total Attachments: 5   |                     |  |
| source=QV Research- Trademark Assignement Coversheet#page1 tif |                     |  |

source=QV Research- Trademark Assignement Coversheet#page1.tif source=QV Research- Trademark Assignement Coversheet#page2.tif source=Qualvu- Signed IP release (TM 2013)#page1.tif source=Qualvu- Signed IP release (TM 2013)#page2.tif

source=Qualvu- Signed IP release (TM 2013)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0245

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363204

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Pacific Western Bank (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) |          | 11/20/2015     | State Chartered Bank:<br>CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Pacific Western Bank                 |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 406 Blackwell Street                 |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 240                            |  |
| City:             | Durham                               |  |
| State/Country:    | NORTH CAROLINA                       |  |
| Postal Code:      | 27701                                |  |
| Entity Type:      | State Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA     |  |
| Name:             | QV Research, Inc. f/k/a Qualvu, Inc. |  |
| Street Address:   | 12039 W. Alameda Pkwy                |  |
| City:             | Lakewood                             |  |
| State/Country:    | COLORADO                             |  |
| Postal Code:      | 80228                                |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                           |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3957748  | Q                                   |
| Registration Number: | 3957747  | FINDING YOUR TRUTH                  |
| Registration Number: | 3873304  | CONNECTING CLIENTS WITH THEIR TRUTH |
| Registration Number: | 3530836  | QUALVU                              |
| Registration Number: | 4400047  | 24TRU                               |
| Serial Number:       | 85851547 | SMART-CODE                          |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

919-314-3086

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0780 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0246

900345047

Email:

loandocsdept@square1bank.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Pacific Western Bank

Address Line 1:

406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 240

Address Line 4:

Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Nicholas Nance

SIGNATURE:

/NicholasNance-adb/

**DATE SIGNED:** 

11/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=IP Release (2013) QV Research SIGNED#page1.tif

source=IP Release (2013) QV Research SIGNED#page2.tif

source=IP Release (2013) QV Research SIGNED#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0781 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0247** 

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

WHEREAS, QV Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, f/k/a Qualvu, Inc. ("QVR") and PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, a California state chartered bank, (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank), ("Bank") are parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated July 22, 2010, as amended and restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time ("Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Loan Agreement and the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement between QVR and Bank, dated November 21, 2013 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, the latter of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 5524, Frame No. 0760 on May 28, 2015, QVR granted to Bank a security interest in, to and under, <u>inter alia</u>, the Intellectual Property Collateral (including those trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto);

WHEREAS, Bank acknowledges and agrees that all of QVR's obligations with respect to the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement have now been fully and completely satisfied and that the security interest granted has been and hereby is terminated; and

WHEREAS, Bank desires to fully, completely and formally release its security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (including in those trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and in and to any and all other Intellectual Property of QVR), and to record such release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Bank does hereby fully, completely and formally re-assign, release, relinquish and discharge any lien, security interest and any other interest it may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (including in those trademark registrations listed on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> hereto and in and to any and all other Intellectual Property of QVR).

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0248 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of November 20, 2015.

## PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

. .

Title: SP

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks**

# Federal Trademark Registrations

| TRADEMARK                           | REGISTRATION/APP NO. |  |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| Q Design                            | 3,957,748            |  |
| FINDING YOUR TRUTH                  | 3,957,747            |  |
| CONNECTING CLIENTS WITH THEIR TRUTH | 3,873,304            |  |
| QUALVU                              | 3,530,836 (DEAD)     |  |
| 24TRU                               | 4,400,047            |  |
| SMART-CODE                          | 85/851,547 (DEAD)    |  |
|                                     |                      |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0250

**RECORDED: 01/11/2016**